

**Declaration of Compliance  
for plastic materials and articles,  
products from intermediate stages of their manufacturing as well  
as for the substances intended for the manufacturing of those materials and articles**

Latest alteration by Art. 1 V. of 7.2.2011 (BGBl. I S. 226)

**1 Business operator** issuing the declaration of compliance

First name and surname

elasto form KG

Street, house number

Franz-Sollfrank-Straße 6

Postcode

92237

Town

Sulzbach-Rosenberg

**2 Business operator** which manufactures or imports the plastic materials or articles or

materials and articles

First name and surname

elasto form KG

Street, house number

Franz-Sollfrank-Straße 6

Postcode

92237

Town

Sulzbach-Rosenberg

**3 Information on identity** of the materials, the articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances intended for the manufacturing of those materials and articles are enclosed

Water bottle "School", transparent-pink, 0,4 l, Art.-nr. 01264008D00920,  
bottle: Tritan, lid: PP, seal and nubs: TPE

**Art. Nr. 003838 Princess Mimi Trinkflaschen / drink bottle**

**4 Date of the declaration**

22.07.2020

**5 Confirmation** that the plastic materials or articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances meet relevant requirements laid down in the currently valid version.

5.1 **Regulation (EG) Number 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and Council of 27. October 2004 concerning materials and articles which are intended to come into contact with foodstuffs and to cancel the guidelines 80/590/EWG and 89/109/EWG (ABI. EU Nr. L 338 S. 4) latest alteration by VO (EG) Nr. 596/2009 of 18.06.2009**

5.2 **COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food**

the article meets the following law:

5.3 **LFGB (Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch/ Code covering Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feeding Stuff) of 03. June 2013**

In addition the requirements of the following regulations be adhered:

5.4 **Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung/ Regulation for household articles**  
In the version published on 23. December 1997

**6 More information relative to the substances used or products of degradation** thereof for which restrictions and/or specifications are set out in **Annexes I and II** to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 to allow the downstream business operators to ensure compliance with those restrictions

bottle: 1,4-Bis(hydroxymethyl) cyclohexan, REF 24970, CAS 105-08-8, SML: 60 mg/kg,  
Dimethylterephthalat, REF 13390, CAS 120-61-6, SML: 60 mg/kg and  
2,2,4,4-Tetramethylcyclobutan-1,3-diol, REF 25187, CAS 3010-96-6, SML: 5 mg/kg

The processed material of the lid contains additives which are known to the test laboratory.

The processed material of the seal and nobs contains additives which are known to the test laboratory. All additives shall comply with the above requirements

**7 More information relative to the substances which are subject to a restriction in food**, obtained by experimental data or theoretical calculation about the level of their specific migration and, where appropriate, purity criteria in accordance with Directives 2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC to enable the user of these materials or articles to comply with the relevant EU provisions or, in their absence, with national provisions applicable to food like e.g. purity criteria in accordance to the following regulation

**Regulation concerning circulation of additives Zusatzstoff-Verkehrsverordnung – ZVerkV of 29. January 1998**

Latest alteration in Art. 2 Third Regulation concerning changes to the Regulation for the approval of additives and the legal regulations for foodstuffs of 28. 3. 2011 (BGBl. I S. 530)

The processed material does not contain substances whose use in foods subject to a limitation.

**8 Specifications on the use of the material or article**

**a) Type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact**

cold beverages, aqueous, acidic, alcoholic

**b) Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food**

Time/ temperature: short-term storage till 24 h  
Room temperature or lower to 0 ° C  
no use in microwave oven

**c) Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article**

Ratio Area to Volume  
6 dm<sup>2</sup>/l

**9 Confirmation that the material or article complies with the requirements of Article 13(2), (3) and (4) or Article 14(2) and (3) of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 when a functional barrier is used in a multi-layer material or article**

no functional barrier in multi-layer material

Sulzbach-Rosenberg, 22.07.2020



Frank Sperber, Director